NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 3842

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 23 OCTOBER 2015   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 42)
Ms S J Nkomo (IFP) to ask the Minister of Health: 
What is the (a) current status of the renovations in the dental department at the Mamelodi Hospital in Pretoria and (b) envisaged time frame for the completion of the specified renovations?
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REPLY:

According to the Gauteng Provincial Department of Health -

(a) Specifications have been completed;
(b) The scope and project plan is still to be finalised. This will provide the specifics with regard to the envisaged time-frames to complete the renovations. It is however, expected that it will be completed before the end of this financial year.

END.
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